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360 Santa Barbara Blvd. North e Cape Coral, FL 33993 e Phone: 239-574-4440

capecoraltech.edu
Veterinary Assisting 2022-2023
Program Hours: 750

Instructor: Sherry Braddock Phone Number: 574-4440 Ext. 227

Office Hours:7:40 — 8:00 a.m. or 2:30 — 3:10 p.m. Class Hours: 8:00 a.m. to 2:30 p.m.
ESTIMATED PROGRAM COST IF COMPLETED IN 750 HOURS: $3,074.00
Pre-Admission Costs Due at Time of Registration Totals
Application Fee* $45.00 $45.00
Basic Skills Test - CASAS  (If $30.00 $30.00
required)

AAAE Fee** (Remediation; If $30.00 $30.00
needed)

Estimated Pre-Admission Costs $105.00 $105.00
Payment Schedule Enrollment Period 1 (375 hours) Enrollment Period 2 (375 hours)

Tuition***(hours X $2.92) $1,095.00 $1,095.00 $2,190.00
Industry Certification Fee $138.00 $138.00
Lab Fee $100.00 $100.00 $200.00
CPR Fee $65.00 $65.00
Liability Insurance Fee $13.00 $13.00
Commencement Fee $28.00 $28.00

Estimated Total Per Enrollment $1.273.00 $1.361.00 $2.634.00

Period
Additional Expenses to be

Enrollment Period 1 (375 hours) Enrollment Period 2 (375 hours) Totals
purchased by student
Books $145.00 $145.00
Uniforms $150.00 $150.00
Supplies $40.00 $40.00
Estl_mated Total Per Enrollment $335.00 $335.00
Period

Supplies: Notebooks, headphones, 3 inch 3 ring binder, battery calculator, watch with a second hand, paper and pens.

Required Textbooks (must have by the 2nd day):
ISBN: 9780323681452 -- Elsevier's Veterinary Assisting Textbook, 3rd Ed.
ISBN: 9780323681636 -- Workbook for Elsevier's VVerterinary Assisting, 3rd Ed.

Website which may be used to purchase textbooks is: https://www.bkstr.com/cctcstore/home

Textbooks for sponsored students (those receiving agency benefits) must be purchased with a voucher for CCTC's online bookstore - not
out of pocket. Do not purchase anything without speaking with the student accounts clerk first. Note that self-paying students (those not
on financial aid) may purchase from any source. Students are required to have the textbooks, uniforms and tools by the first day of the
third week of class: a two week grace period

Dress Code/Uniforms Required: Minimum 2 sets scrubs - Royal Blue/CCTC Logo Required V-neck top 2-3 pockets, matching royal blue
pants. rubber soled-close toe shoes

Recommended Certifications: Certified Veterinary Assistant (CVA)

*Students pay a $45 non-refundable application fee per program enrollment.

**Some students may be required to pay a $30 Applied Academics for Adult Education fee- Individualized remediation in the areas of Math,
Language and Reading to prepare for the Basic Skills Assessment.

*** Tyition based on Florida Residency. Tuition fees are subject to change to comply with state guidelines. In-state tuition is $2.92 per

clock hour and out-of-state tuition is $11.71 per clock hour.

Please visit www.studentaid.gov for information on the Pell Grant.

Important: This is a disclosure statement of costs. All prices are approximate and subject to change. This statement is to be used for
informational purposes only. Actual costs, fees and expenses are to be verified by the Bookkeeping Office.

REVISED: 2/2/2023
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